
SYLLABUS FOR CLASS - 10th

Subject : Hindi

Ch.
No.

Book Name

Chapter Name

Li’kZ] lap;u

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Li’kZ

dchj

cM+s HkkbZ lkgc

Mk;jh dk ,d iUuk

gfjgj dkdk ¼lap;u½

ehjk

rrk¡jk&okehjks dFkk

ioZr izns’k esa ikol

rhljh dle ds f’kYidkj ‘kSysaæ

rksi

fcgkjh

fxjfxV

vc dgk¡ nwljs ds nq[k ls nq[kh gksus okys

euq”;rk

e/kqj&e/kqj esjs nhid ty

¼lap;u½ liuksa ds ls fnu

ir>j esa bVh ifŸk;k¡

dj pys ge fQnk

vkRe=k.k

dkjrwl

¼lap;u½ Vksih ‘kqDyk

FA 1 FA 2 SA 1 FA 3 FA 4 SA 2



SYLLABUS FOR CLASS - 9th

Subject : Hindi

Ch.
No.

Book Name

Chapter Name

Li’kZ] lap;u

O;kdj.k

‘kCn] in

okD; :ikarj.k]

lekl] eqgkojs]

v’kqn~/k] okD; ‘kqn~/k djuk

vuqPNsn] lwpuk

ys[ku] i=] laokn

ys[ku] foKkiu

ys[ku] fojke&fpg~u

FA 1 FA 2 SA 1 FA 3 FA 4 SA 2



Class : 10th FA I (Session 2015-16)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

dchj

ehjk

gfjgj dkdk

Mk;jh dk ,d iUuk

S.No. Chapter Name

DESCRIPTION OF FORMATIVE ASSESSMENT

Subject : Hindi

Tasks of Assessment Total Marks

Collage Making (Group)

Quiz (Written) (Group)

Creative Writing (Individual)

Worksheets (Individual)

Class Work & Homework (Individual)

Good Hand Writing(Individual)

General Behaviour & Discipline (Individual)

Pen & Paper Test (Individual)

Inter-Discriplinary Projects (Individual)

Group Discussion (Group)

cM+s HkkbZ lkgc] ‘kCn] in

Mk;jh dk ,d iUuk

^vagdkj vKkurk dk lwpd gS*

All the Chapter

All the Chapter

For the Tenure

10

10

10

10

5

2.5

2.5

20

10

20

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

rksi

okD; :ikarj.k] lekl

rhljh dle ds f’kYidkj ‘kSysaæ

S.No. Chapter NameTasks of Assessment Total Marks

Assignment

Worksheets on Framing Questions

Model-Making

Conversation by Framing Dialogues

Class Work & Home Work

Good Handwriting

General Behaviour & Discipline

Pen & Paper Test

Seminar & Paper Presentation

Listening Skill Test

rrk¡jk&okehjks dFkk

^lekt esa O;kIr :fn;ksa ij ppkZ*

ioZr izns’k esa ikol

All the Chapter

All the Chapter

For the Tenure

10

20

10

5

2.5

2.5

10

20

10

FA II (Session 2015-16)



Class : 10th FA III (Session 2015-16)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

vc dgk¡ nwljs ds nq[k ls nq[kh gksus okys

vuq’kklu ds fy, naM vko’;d

ßO;fDr vkSj lektÞ

S.No. Chapter Name

DESCRIPTION OF FORMATIVE ASSESSMENT

Subject : Hindi

Tasks of Assessment Total Marks

Slogen Writing & Poster Making

Experiment/Debate/Speech

Map Work/Graphic Organiser

Extempore

Class Work & Home Work

Good Handwriting

General Behaviour & Discipline

Pen & Paper Test (PSA)

Symposium

Case Study Analysis (Oral) base on life skill

^O;fDr o lekt ijLijk oyach gS*

euq”;rk

All the Chapter

All the Chapter

For The Tenure

10

10

10

5

2.5

2.5

20

20

10

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

dj pys ge fQnk

dkjrwl

ij>j esa VwVh ifŸk;k¡

eqgkojs

S.No. Chapter NameTasks of Assessment Total Marks

Reading Skill

OTBA (Worksheet)

Role Play / Dramatisation

Research work (Survey)

Reciprocal Teaching

Class Work & Home Work

Good Hand Writing

General Behaviour & Discipline

Pen & Paper Test

Bebate

fxjfxV] foKkiu ys[ku

ßvko’;drk vkfo”dkj dh tuuh gSÞ

All the Chapter

All the Chapter

For the Tenure

10

10

10

20

10

5

2.5

2.5

20

10

FA IV (Session 2015-16)



SYLLABUS FOR CLASS - 10th

Subject : Punjabi

Ch.
No.

Book Name

Chapter Name

1

2

1

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

s`ihiqk vMngIE~

kr`m`q

duSmx

s`ihq dIipk`

SRI gurU n`nk dyv jI

SRI gurU Emr d`s jI

ivE`krn

vrnm`l`, ilMg

k`l

n~v

s`ihiqk vMngIE~

r@b Eqy ru@q~

t`lst`ey

s`ihq dIipk`

SRI gurU Erjn dyv jI

B`eI gurd`s

pR`rQn~

Egly jm`ny

ivE`krn

vcn, ivroDI Sbd

lyK, p@qr

s`ihiqk vMngIE~

f`. srvp@lI r`D` ikRSnn

dIipk`

SyK &rId

S`h husYn

bu@ly S`h

myry v@fy vfyry

FA 1 FA 2 SA 1 FA 3 FA 4 SA 2

April to
May

July to
Aug

Sep. to
Nov



SYLLABUS FOR CLASS - 10th

Subject : Punjabi

Ch.
No.

Book Name

Chapter Name

1

1

2

1

1

2

1

2

3

4

1

1

1

2

ivE`krn

muh`vry

s`ihiqk vMngIE~

ksqUrI v`l` imrg

koaU n inbihA s`iQ

s`ihq dIipk`

pUrn isMG

iProz dIn sr&

myr` p`iksq`nI s&rn`m`

ivE`krn

Egyqr, ipCyqr, ivsimk, sm`sI Sbd

s`ihiqk vMngIE~

gSq

b`b` gurid@q isMG k`m`g`t` m`rU

s`ihq dIipk`

hj`r` isMG gurd`spurI

EimRq` pRIqm

hirBjn isMG

iSv kum`r

tu@tI B@jI nOkrI

s`ihiqk vMngIE~

SRI gurU qyg bh`dr jI

s`ihq dIipk`

jgq`r

surjIq p`qr sBhn dy isrmOr

ivE`krn

muh`vry

EKOq`

p@qr, lyK, Exif@T` pYr~

FA 1 FA 2 SA 1 FA 3 FA 4 SA 2

Jan to
Feb
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